loc)	01 -26 - 1	999	FILE NO	O. A3 b
MR	1-14-99			datent a nd ∃rade	
To the Honorable Comr	missioner of Patents and	1009503	392	al documents or copy thereof.	
1. Nam of conveying	g party(ies): Graham Watts	s 2.	Name and addre	ess of receiving party(ies)	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [Name: KANGOL LTD. Address: Cleator Mils, Cleator, Cumbria CA23 3DJ Great Britain City: _ State: _ Zip: _ Additional name(s) and address(cs) attached [Yes		
	-	oplication the execution B.	on date of the appl Patent No.(s)	ication is <u>December 18, 1998</u>	
	Additional numbe		[] Yes	[X] No	
	of party to whom correspond ent should be mailed:	lence 6.	Total number of	f applications and patents involved:	
Name Paul A. R	Ragusa	7.	Total fee (37 CF	FR 3.41):	\$_40+0
BAK: R & BOTTS	S, L.L.P.		[X] Enclosed	to be charged to deposit account	
-	efeller Plaza - 44 Fl	8.	Deposit account		
City: <u>New York</u> 5 1/26/1999 BNGUYEN 0000	State <u>NY</u> Zip: <u>10112</u> 0089 2909915 9		(Attach duplicat account)	te copy of this page if paying by depos	i
1 FC:581	40.00 OP	DO NOT USE TH	IS SPACE		

9. Statement and signature

Lethobest of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing instrumentation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the engined document.

Paul A. Ragusa, PTO#38,587

Name of Person Signing

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document:

<u>January 14, 1999</u>

Signature

Date

PATENT REEL: 9709 FRAME: 0714

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I. GRAHAM WATTS, a citizen of Great Britain, whose post office address is Stone-Lea-House, Bay Barrow, Egremont, Cumbria CA22 2NG Great Britain, have created and invented a new, original and ornamental design as set forth and described in application for Design Letters Patent of the United States entitled "VENTAIR CAP"; and

WHEREAS, KANGOULTD., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Great Britain, and having an office for the transaction of business at Cleator Mils, Cleator. Cumbria CA23 3DJ Great Britain, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said design and any improvements thereon, and in and to the said application for Design Letters Patent therefor, and any Design Letters Patent which may be obtained therefor;

NOW. THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, BE IT KNOWN, that I, the said GRAHAM WATTS, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), lawful money of the United States, to me in hand paid by said KANGOL LTD., and other valuable considerations unto me moving from said KANGOL LTD., at or before the ensealing and delivery of these presents, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, have sold, assigned, transferred and conveyed and by these presents do sell assign, transfer and convey, unto said KANGOL LTD., its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said design as set forth and described in application for Design Letters Patent of the United States entitled "VENTAIR CAP", executed concurrently herewith, and any and all improvements thereon, and in and to said application and any division, continuation or continuation-in-part thereof, and in and to any Design Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued on any of said applications, and any reissues thereof, and in and to any and all applications for Design Registrations filed in foreign countries for said invention or improvements including all priority rights, and any and all Design Registrations which may be granted in foreign countries therefor, TO HAVE AND TO HOLD THE SAME to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all said Design Letters Patent and Design Registrations may be granted;

AND I, the said GRAHAM WATTS, do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue the said Letters Patent of the United States to said KANGOL LTD., as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and benefit of said KANGOL LTD., its successors and assigns:

AND I, the said GRAFAM WATTS, for the considerations aforesaid, do hereby covenant and agree to and with said KANGOL LTD., its successors and assigns, that we have the full power to make this assignment, and that the rights assigned are not

NY02:177383.1

PATENT REEL: 9709 FRAME: 0715 encumbered by any grant, license or right heretofore given, and that I, my executor or administrator, shall and will do all lawful acts and things and make, execute and deliver without further compensation, any and all other instruments in writing, further applications, papers, affidavits, powers of attorney, assignments, and other documents which, in the opinion of counsel for said KANGOL LTD., its successors and assigns, may be required or necessary more effectively to secure to and vest in said KANGOL LTD., its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said design and improvements, applications, Design Letters Patent, Design Registrations, rights, titles, benefits, privileges, and advantages hereby sold, assigned, transferred and conveyed.

Subscribed and executed at <u>CLEMISR</u> CUMBRIA
(Place)

on 30 (H NOVEMBER 1992

GRAHAM WATTS

Witness:

(Type Name)

L.M. KNIGHT . ECCA

Witness: __ Type Name)

M. Hazare ACA

-2-

RECORDED: 01/14/1999